
1



2



3



4



5



6



7



8



9



10



11



12



13



14



15



16



17



18



19



\j\/.;k   \)C/\)J 

n a a  Date t:!len:llaat [',lame Am.aunt t:!ICC Desr::ciptioa Di11ected Ecom Cacdlloldec [',lame 
2/26/2024 CMS MEDICARE APPLIC FEE $709.00 Government Services Not Elsewhere Clas Ambulance-recertify to accept Medicare pymt KIMBERLY M LYNCH 
2/25/2024 IACMA $120.00 Membership Organizations Not Elsewher Membership renewal LISA ANN KOTTER 
2/25/2024 IACMA $350.00 Membership Organizations Not Elsewher Conference fee LISA ANN KOTTER 
2/25/2024 B2B Prime*RZ10I9P30 $179.00 Continuity/Subscription Merchants Annual Business acct fee for tax free account KATHY M GOERDT 
2/23/2024 WPY*lowa Section American $135.00 Schools & Educational Services Not Els Water operator meetings for 3 Ees KATHY M GOERDT 
2/19/2024 AMZN Mktp US*RI9DW8UX2 $199.99 Book Stores LED lights for shop PHIL GEHL 
2/14/2024 ALTEC AIR LLC $431.77 Industrial Supplies Not Elsewhere Clas Waster water PHIL GEHL 
2/15/2024 BOXCASTSTREAMING PLAN $1,788.00 Computer Software Boxcast for live broadcast of meeting LISA ANN KOTTER 

$3,912.76 

20



21



22



23



24



25



26



27



28



29



30



31



32



33



34



35



36



37



38



39



40



41



42



43



44



45



RESOLUTION #29-24 

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE A CHANGE ORDER FOR THE 
LIBRARY PARKING LOT SUB-BASE MATERIAL 

WHEREAS, the City hired CVT to complete independent inspections of construction material 
during the library construction project; and, 

WHEREAS, CVT has recommended a sub-base change to a portion of the new parking lot to 
include a removal of some substandard soils and the addition of 3-inch rock for the base; and, 

WHEREAS, the City's architect FEH has reviewed the request and supports the recommendation 
and request for a change; and, 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Cascade, Iowa, 
authorizes the change to the Garling Contract to accommodate the removal of substandard soil for 
the parking lot and the addition of 3-inch rock in the sub-base in an estimated amount of$ to $. 
These funds will come from the already approved contingency of $75,000 and therefore does not 
change the actual total of the contract. 

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 11th day of March, 2024. 

Steven Knepper, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

Lisa A. Kotter, City Administrator 

46



47



48




